Cash
divestment
proceeds

21

16

Wrap up

Key takeaways

Attractive investor proposition with continuously compounding returns for shareholders

Pro-forma1 NN Group Solvency II ratio of 205% above 150-200% comfort zone (NL Life: 200%)

Strong start towards delivery on new targets with 1H25 OCG EUR >1.0bn

Commercial success in growth segments Europe, Japan and Non-life

1 Reported Solvency II ratio 208%. Pro-forma ratio is corrected for the untendered grandfathered RT1 notes of EUR 237m that will become ineligible as of 1 January 2026. 18

Appendices

2 columns: left 2 columns: right
P

re
fe

rr
ed

 h
ei

gh
t

Foot note

Foot note

Ex
tr

a
sp

ac
e

Title: Calibri 40 points
Header bold, medium orange

• Regular text: Calibri 18 points, 0.4cm indentation before text, hanging

0.4cm
Units of measure in black, 12 points

Charts

First column medium orange, middle columns

light grey, last column medium blue

Solvency sensitivities

1 Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities, NN Life Japan and NN Bank

Solvency ratio sensitivities to market shocks on 30 June 20251 Δ EOF
(EURbn)

Δ SCR
(EURbn)

Δ SII ratio
(%-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.2 -0.2 +1%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.3 +0.2 -2%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.1 -0.0 -1%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -0.4 -0.0 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -0.5 -0.1 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporate bonds +50bps +0.2 -0.1 +4%

Credit spread: Parallel shock mortgages +25bps -0.4 -0.0 -4%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.0 -0.2 -7%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -1.2 -0.1 -12%

20

2 columns: left 2 columns: right
P

re
fe

rr
ed

 h
ei

gh
t

Foot note

Foot note

Ex
tr

a
sp

ac
e

Title: Calibri 40 points
Header bold, medium orange

• Regular text: Calibri 18 points, 0.4cm indentation before text, hanging

0.4cm
Units of measure in black, 12 points

Charts

First column medium orange, middle columns

light grey, last column medium blue

Operating capital generation by source

1 Operating capital generation is the movement in the solvency surplus (Own Funds before eligibility constraints over SCR at 100%) in the period due to operating items, including the impact of new business,